G-14
FLOW
 SW
ITCHES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. FS-925/926 Series / p1of2 / 2023-01-31
O-RING
BY-PASS
HOLES

sure, switch orientation, and the specific type of gas. The calibrated flow set point is subject
to change with fluctuations in line pressure.
How To Order – Standard Models – Water Calibration
Specify Part Number based on desired housing material and flow setting.
Liquids other than water: Special calibration is available from GEMS for media other than
water. Please consult factory with your requirements, including housing material (brass or
stainless steel), flow media, operating pressure, flow set point and liquid viscosity (SSU). A lot
charge will be applied for special calibrations.
Gas flow: Consult factory for available calibrations. Specify: Housing material (brass or stain-
less steel), gas type, mounting orientation, operating pressure and actuation setting (SCFM or
SCFH) and normal flow rate. A lot charge will be applied for special calibrations.
FS-925 Series – General Purpose
FS-926 Series – Low Flow
Standard Wiring Color Code
Notes:
1.	 Flow settings are calibrated using water @ +70°F on increasing flow, with units in a vertical position
(lead wires up). Consult factory regarding special flow setting calibration.
2.	 Temperature changes will slightly affect the standard water or gas flow settings listed. Oil flow settings
will vary with viscosity.
3.	 Use of 50 micron filtration is recommended.
	B Stock Items
Pressure Drop - Typical
FS-925 Series
FS-926 Series
FS-925 and FS-926 switches are U.L. Approved
for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D hazardous
locations.
U.L. Approved: File No. E183854